OP \$215.00 5970237

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM782247

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/10/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Loving Guidance, Inc.		01/09/2023	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Prairie Management Company, LP
Street Address:	191 N. Wacker Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 800
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5970237	CONFLICT RESOLUTION TIME MACHINE
Registration Number:	5522921	
Registration Number:	4686849	SAFE PLACE
Registration Number:	4318066	BABY DOLL CIRCLE TIME
Registration Number:	3432535	LOVING GUIDANCE
Registration Number:	4191060	FEELING BUDDIES
Registration Number:	2287534	CONSCIOUS DISCIPLINE
Registration Number:	2754140	BRAIN SMART

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4076453200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4076448888

Email: Idavis@firstiniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Terry M. Sanks

Address Line 1: 157 E. New England Ave.

Address Line 4: WINTER PARK, FLORIDA 32789

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terry M. Sanks
SIGNATURE:	/Terry M. Sanks/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2023
Total Attachments: 2	

source=ptoasgmt_01-24-2023#page1.tif source=ptoasgmt_01-24-2023#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Loving Guidance, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Florida Corporation, whose business address is 820 W. Broadway Street, Oviedo, Florida 32765, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following registered trademark (the "Marks"):

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	<u>Registered</u>
CONFLICT RESOLUTION TIME		
MACHINE	5,970,237	January 28, 2020
heart, brain, head logo	5,522,921	July 24, 2018
SAFE PLACE	4,686,849	February 17, 2015
BABY DOLL CIRCLE TIME	4,318,066	April 9, 2013
LOVING GUIDANCE & Design	3,432,535	May 20, 2008
FEELING BUDDIES	4,191,060	August 14, 2012
CONSCIOUS DISCIPLINE	2,287,534	October 19, 1999
BRAIN SMART	2,754,140	August 19, 2003

WHEREAS, Prairie Management Company, LP ("Assignee"), an Illinois Limited Partnership, having its principal office at 191 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 800, Chicago, Illinois 60606, and having acquired from Assignor by Agreement effective December 10, 2021, including the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers absolutely unto Assignee *nunc pro tunc* as of December 10, 2021, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, therefore and thereupon, the right to sue and recover for past, present and future infringement regarding the Marks, all goodwill and the business of Assignor to which the Marks pertain, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Marks and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

N WITNESS WHEREOF. Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its authorized officer.

By: Rebecca Bailey. President	Date)-9-2023
Witnessed by: Was Signature	Date 1-9-2023
Morgan has Printed Name of Wi	orzak imess
Vitnessed by:	Date: 1-9 - 2023
Manksh Gup-	
	ON BELOW IS FOR USE ONL' IG IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY OVING GUIDANCE, INC. (ASSIGNOR)
	By: ///// Daving Rebecca Bailey, President
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF SEMINOLE	SS.
This <u>q</u> day of <u>January</u> Rebecca Bailey, to me personally k	2023, before me personally came the above-named nown as the individual who executed the foregoing ne that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for (Notary Public) NEIL TARIO

